the City of Huntsville, Huntsville, Alabama on the 10th day of July 2025, be and the 
same is hereby amended as is reflected on Change Order No. 4 and Final attached hereto. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total contract amount be hereby is 
amended from SEVEN MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY ONE THOUSAND 
NINE HUNDRED SIXTY ONE DOLLARS AND 43/100s ($7,721,961.43), to SEVEN 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE 
DOLLARS AND 59/100s ($7,550,933.59) on behalf of the City of Huntsville, a 
municipal corporation in the State of Alabama to including this Change Order No. 4 and 
Final in the amount of Negative ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND 
TWENTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND 48/100s (-$171,027.48), said Change Order is 
substantially in word and figures as attached hereto and identified as “Change Order No. 
4 and Final to the contract between the City of Huntsville and Chorba Contracting 
Corporation, for Construction Services for the Martin Road Recreation Center consisting